



(25)-IA-15816-24.doc.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15816 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.8899 OF 2021**

Sou. Kalpana Suraj Jagtap ...Applicant
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. R. G. Panchal a/w K. S. Jadhav, for the Applicant.
Mr. A. C. Bhadang, AGP for the Respondent No.1 – State.
Mr. S. S. Panchpor a/w N. S. Mahadik, for the Respondent No.2.
Ms. Pratibha Gavhane, for the Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 22nd JANUARY, 2025

P C.

1. Counsel for the Respondent No.2 is granted time of three weeks to file reply.
2. Stand over to 12th February, 2025.

[ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.]

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]