



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15816 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.8899 OF 2021

In the matter of

Sou. Kalpana Suraj Jagtap ... Applicant

Between

Sou. Kalpana Suraj Jagtap ... Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Rajeshwar Panchal a/w Sarang Gundajwar for the Applicant/
Petitioner.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Add. GP, Ms. Ashwini A. Purav, AGP for Respondent
No.1-State.

Mr. S. S. Panchpor a/w Aashay Rabade for Respondent No.2.

P. J. Gavhane for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 14TH JULY 2025

P.C. :

1. We have briefly heard Mr. Panchal, Learned Counsel for the Applicant/Petitioner, who requested that the Applicant/Petitioner be permitted to join/resume her duty.

2. Mr. Panchpor, Learned Counsel for Respondent No.2 submitted that the Applicant/Petitioner has been remaining absent and chargesheet is issued. He also seeks time to file Affidavit in Reply.



3. Affidavit in Reply to be filed on or before 21st July 2025.
4. Stand over to **25th July 2025.**

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)