



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15816 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 8899 of 2021

Sou. Kalpana Suraj Jagtap .. Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra, through Principal .. Respondents
Secretary, Home Department and ors

...

Mr. K.S. Jadhav i/b R.G. Panchal for the petitioner
Mr.S.S. Panchpor for respondent no.2.
Ms.P.J. Gavhane for respondent no.3.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ
DATED : 16th APRIL, 2026**

PC:-

1 At the request of the counsel representing respondent no.2, re-notify to **23/4/2026**. To be placed on Supplementary Board.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)