



of the same is furnished on the learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. Since the arguing counsel is informed not to be available today, we direct the listing of the petition on **29th April 2026**. To be listed on the Supplementary Board.

MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

BHARATI DANGRE, J.